TARIFF FILING TRANSMITTAL LETTER - SUBSTITUTE TARIFF SHEET FILING

April 8, 2011

Secretary of the Commission Missouri Public Service Commission **Attn: Data Center** P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102

RE: Substitute Tariff Filing Tariff I.D. No. YW-2011-0501 Case No. WR-2011-0056



Dear Secretary:

Enclosed for filing with the Commission is an original and three copies of a substitute tariff sheet regarding the above-referenced Tariff Work I.D. No. This substitute sheet is being submitted to replace one of the revised tariff sheets that I originally submitted on April 1, 2011. Specifically, I am submitting this substitute sheet for the following originally proposed tariff sheet:

P.S.C. MO No. 1 7th Revised Sheet No. 4

1 am submitting this substitute sheet at the request of the Commission Staff to remove the Delayed Payment Clause paragraph in the originally proposed tariff sheet which is duplicative and conflicting with the Late Payment Charge paragraph in the Company's currently approved tariff located on sheet 4A.

Please contact me at your convenience if you need anything further regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

Avada Courill

President & Owner

Enclosures

Copies (w/enclosures): Jim Russo - Commission Staff Christina Baker - Office of the Public Counsel

7th Revised Sheet No. <u>4</u>

+

6th Revised Sheet No. 4

Canceling P.S.C. MO No. 1

Rex Deffenderfer Enterprises, Inc (RDE) Name of Issuing Company For: The RDE Certificated Unincorporated Area in Northern Christian County

Rules of Governing Rendering of Water Service

SCHEDULE OF RATES

Availability:

Any metered customer located in the Company's service territory.

Water Service Rates:

Minimum Monthly Charge: (No water included)

5/8" Meter	\$7.25 per Month	÷
1" Meter	\$18.13 per Month	+
2" Meter	\$58.02 per Month	+
4" Meter	\$181.31 per Month	+

Commodity Charge \$1.73 per 1,000 gallons (for all metered volumes)

Taxes:

Any applicable Federal, State or local taxes computed on a billing basis shall be added as separate items in rendering each bill.

* Indicates New Rate or Text + Indicates Changed Rate or Text

Issue Date:	<u>April 1, 2011</u> Month/Day/Year	Effective Date:	May 1, 2011 Month/Day/Year
Issued By:	<u>Lavada Cottrill, President</u>	<u>1670 North Ower</u>	n <u>Road, Nixa, Missouri 65714</u>
	Name & Title of Issuing Officer	Company Mailir	19 Address